FILED

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SID J. WHITE

FEB 19 1996

RICHARD TONY ROBERTSON,

Appellant,

Cher Deputy Stock

v.

CASE NO. 81,324

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS PUBLIC DEFENDER SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

NADA M. CAREY ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE SUITE 401 301 SOUTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT FLA. BAR NO. 0648825

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	3
ISSUE PRESENTED	
THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT BOTH APPELLANT'S CONVICTION OF BURGLARY WITH ASSAULT, AND THAT APPELLANT COMMITTED THE HOMICIDE DURING A BURGLARY WHERE THE CIRCUMSTANCES WERE CONSISTENT WITH A CONSENSUAL ENTRY AND THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE INDICATING CONSENT TO REMAIN WAS WITHDRAWN.	3
A. This Court should hold that a person who initially enters a dwelling with consent and commits a crime therein may not be convicted of burglary unless there is evidence independent of the commission of the crime from which a withdrawal of consent can be inferred.	3
B. Even if withdrawal of consent can be inferred from the victim's resistance to a manifested intent to commit a crime, the evidence in the present case was insufficient to support such an inference as there was no evidence the victim resisted the attack or was aware of her impending death.	10
C. The evidence was insufficient to support the aggravating circumstance that the murder was committed during a burglary.	13
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
County Court of Ulster County v. Allen, 442 U.S. 140, 99 S.Ct. 2213, 60 L.Ed.2d 777 (1979)	12
Hambrick v. State, 330 S.E.2d 383 (Ga. Ct. App. 1985)	8
Heath v. State, 220 So. 2d 436 (Fla. 2d DCA 1969)	13
Howard v. State, 400 So. 2d 1329 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	7
Johnson v. State, 473 So. 2d 607 (Ala. Ct App. 1985)	8
Miller v. Norvell, 775 F.2d 1572 (11th Cir. 1985), cert. denied, 476 U.S. 1126, 106 S.Ct. 1995, 90 L.Ed.2d 675 (1986)	12
Nibert v. State, 574 So. 2d 1059 (Fla. 1990)	14
Patterson v. New York, 432 U.S. 197 (1977)	13
People v. Fisher, 404 N.E.2d 859 (Ill. App. Ct. 1980)	9
People v. Hutchinson, 124 Misc.2d 487, N.Y.S.2d 965 (Sup. Ct. 1984), aff'd, 121 A.D.2d 849, 503 N.Y.S.2d 702 (1986)	5
People v. Racanelli, 476 N.E.2d 1179 (Ill. Ct. App. 1985)	9
Ray v. State, 522 So. 2d 963 (Fla. 3d DCA), review denied, 531 So. 2d 168 (Fla. 1988)	1,7,10,11
Routly v. State, 440 So. 2d 1257 (Fla. 1983)	7
State v. Bradley, 752 P.2d 874 (Utah 1988)	9
State v. Collins, 737 P.2d 1050 (Wash. Ct. App. 1987), modified, 110 Wash. 2d 253, 751 P.2d 837 (1988)	6,7
State v. Harper, 785 P.2d 1341 (Kan. 1990)	6
State v. Hicks, 421 So. 2d 510 (Fla. 1982)	4
Tibbs v. State, 397 So. 2d 1120 (1981)	13
Wright v. State, 442 So. 2d 1058 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983), review denied, 450 So. 2d 489 (Fla. 1984)	4
